@b

April 9, 1968

SAC, CLEVELAND (L44=565) ATTENTION: SA MC CANN
From: SA ROBERT H. WILSON
Subject: MURKIN

On 4/9/68, J. NORMAN THOMPSON, Lorain County Commissioner,
Elyria, Ohio, advised he had received a telephone call from an unidentified
‘woman whozstated she had read about a person using the name of JOHN
WILLARD when he had registered at a "“flop house" in Memphis, Tenm,, across
the way from where Dr, MARTIN LUTHER KING had been shot. This woman related
there was a person named JOHN WILLARD living in Lorain, Ohj and was
employed at the Ford Motor Co. and was originally from Memphis, Tenn,

On 4/9/68, JAMES SULLIVAN, Plant Protection, Lgrain Assembly
Plant, Ford Motor Co., Lorain, Ohio, advised a JOHN W,
hired by the Ford Motor Co, in Memphis, Tenn, s and worked there
until 6/6/58, when the plant in Memphis was closed, WZLLARD came to :
Lorain, Ohio, and was hired at the Lorain Assembly Plgnt on 9/15/58, as
a Receiving Checker, Records indicate WILLARD is 48 PI|
was born in Tipton County, Tenn, He has previously resided at
54 West Brooks Street, Memphis, Tenn. as well as at 633 Gillis, Memphis,
Mr. SULLIVAN stated WILLARD left on a vacation on 4/8/68, and is not
scheduled to return to work until 4/22/68¢ He stated WILLARD's Lorain
address is 4718 Stevens Street, : . :

JOSEPH HERING, Landlord, 4718 Stevens Street, Lorain, Ohio,
advised on 4/9/68, JOHN WILLARD and his wife, BESSIE, left Lorain at
approximately 6:30 P,M. on April 5, 1968, to return to Tennessee for a
vacation. He stated he did not have theilr address in Tennessee, My,
HERING stated JOHN WILLARD has been in Lorain constantly and has n¢
missed a day's work until he left on his vacation. He also advis
WILLARD has a son who works at a concrete plant in Elyria, Ohio,

4 Miss ARLENE SYKORA
hia, advised JOHN W, WILLA
~fompany since .2/13/68, St
~ no city listed, Miss SYKORA reviewed timé frecords and Pl
ascertain worked 6:30 A,M, - 3:30 P,M, on 3/29/68,fand worked
the same time gvery day during the week of April 1 - 5, 1968; and was not
absent from wgrk,

on 4/9/68, the following agencies were checked, with negative
results, for a person bearing the name of LOWMEYER or LOWMYER:

Lorain, Ohio, City Directory

Lorain, Ohio, Telephone Directory

Lorain, Ohio, Police Dept, Identification and Record Bureau
Lorain, Ohio, Credit Bureau :
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Employment Redords, Ford Motor Co,

Sheffield Lake Police Depte

Avon Lake Polic Dept,

Elyria, Ohio, City Directory

Elyria, Ohio, Telephone Directory

Elyria, Ohio, Credit Bureau

Elyria, Ohio, Police Dept, Record Room
Lorain County Sheriff's Office, Elyria, Ohio
Oberlin, Ohio, City Directory

Oberlin, Ohio, Telephone Directory

Oberlin, Ohio, Credit Bureau

Oberlin, Ohio, Police Depte

Oberlin College Student & Faculty Directory
Automobile Certificate of Title Bureau, Elyria, Ohio
Lorain County Treasurers Office, Elyria, Ohio
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PBEPHABRGENT 4/11/68 GJM
To ALL SACS
FROYM DIRECTOR 1P

MURKIN

REBUTEL THIS DATE TO PLACESTOPS ON ERIC STARVO GALT
AND A NINETEEN SIXTYSIX WHITE MUSTANG. DISREGARD
REFERENCED TELETYPE AND CANCEL ANY ALL POINTS BULLETINS
THAT MAY HAVE BEEN ISSUED.
END
REPEAT TIME
506

PM
PEI.DERROIT
PEI.DERROIT

YOUR THERE HERE IS OVER LINEING HEBI@DETROIT

1,8<XRPDETROIT
ERIDPETRORM
DE...JRM

FBI DETROIT
CV...SLO

FBI CLEVELAND
PG...RAN . ZV/L/’.S/@ ¢ _:ﬂ!/
FBI PITTSBGH - T MR M—

SERIALIZED, . m o FILED.. Lt

KXo TAT ' APR 1 11968

FBI — CLEVELAND  /
FBI KNOXVLE VoL o
/

TU CLR
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303PYM RGENT 4/11/68 CAB

FBI WASH DC

TO ALL SACS
FROM DIRECTOR 44-38861 2P,

MURKIN

INVESTIGATION HAS ESTABLISHED THAT AN INDIVIDUUAL USING
THE NAME ERIC STARVO GALT WAS IN MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE, ON
APRIL FOUR, éIXTYEIGHT, REPORTEDLY DRIVING A NINETEEN
SIXTYSIX WHITE MUSTANG WITH ALABAMA LICENSE ONE DASH
THREE EIGHT NINE NINE THREE., THE BUREAU IS ANXIOQUS TO
LOCATE THIS INDIVIDUAL FOR QUESTIONING IN CONNECTION WITH
THIS MATTER,.

ALL OFFICES COVERING POINTS OF EXIT FROM THE COUNTRY
SHOULD INITIATE A CHECK TO DETERMINE WHETHER OR NOT ERIC
GALT HAS DEPARTED THE COUNTRY. ’

ALL OFFICES ARE TO CONTACT THE APPROPRIATE POLICE
DEPARTMENTS IN YOUR TERRITORY TO INSURE THAT ALL LAV
ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES ARE COVERED RBRY AN ALL POINTS BULLETIN
.TO THE EFFECT THAT ERIC STARVO GALT IS WANTED FOR QUESTIONING

END PAGE ONE | Yif- 58 Ly

SEARGHED. ... - NBRED. o
SERIALIZED. .o FLED. . o s

APR 1 11968

FBI — CLEVELAND

Ve C s )/ ~h '

r/V
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PAGE TWO

BY THE FBI.
CGALT IS DESCRIBED AS WHITE MALE, HEIGHT FIVE FEET
ELEVEN INCHES, WEIGHT ONE HUNDRED SEVENTYFIVE POUNDS,

EYES BLUE, HAIR BROWN, DATE OF BIRTH

} ACCORDING TO HIS DRIVERS LICENSE,
GALT'S CAR IS DESCRIBED AS A NINETEEN SIXTYSIX WHITE
HARD-TOP MUSTANG, SIXTYEIGHMT ALABAMA LICENSE TAG
ONE-THREE EIGHT NINE NINE THREE, VIN SIX'T ZERO SEVEN C

ONE NINE ZERO SIX FOUR SEVEN. CAR HAD FOUR INDIVIDUAL

RED PLASTIC FLOOR MATS, MUFFLER PAINTED SILVER WHEN PURCHASED
BY GALT IN AUGUST SIXTYSEVEN.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD IT BE INDICATED TO
ANYONE AT ANY PLACE THE NATURE OF THE CASE IN WHICH
GALT IS WANTED FOR QUESTIONING BY THE FBI.

END '
DE...SFB

FBI DETROIT

CV...LJL

FBI CLEVELAND

PG...RAN

FBI PITTSRGH

KX+ . CKH

FBI KNOXVLE

TU
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. FEDERA BUREAU FINVESTlGATION ,:".f-',f*i
> ";;>;§f@”f' e, TR S

; - f’-f - aa apeil 1 1967
vé . .oat - " -

. : IINQKI . was ob orved walking ncrth on I
.Noruh Hain Street. at Toemple curt - by ALBERT D, O'NEIL,. Captain, .
Marigileld Police Deparfmcnn and SA A&D“R 0N, at which time he . -
was approached; was adviged by SA ANDERSON .of the identities -
of the Interviewing officews; further advized of his rights and
-t0ld that he was not undey arrest.  He pdmitied his ddentity as.
ALFRED JOSEPH KAMINSKI and agreed to voluntarily accompany the. -
interviewing officers to the Mansfield Police Department for -

- questioning in regard to a Federal matter involving a possible
“CiV”l Rights violation. T R n .

) AL the police departmant “he was ag&ln warned of his
rjﬁntg by SA ANDERSON snd he walved them as shown on an executed
-Awarning ard Waiver Form, which waiver also discloses that he
accompanied the interviewing officers teo the Mansfleld, Onhle
- Police Department on his own cholce and that he kney that he
.waa not Ln&er arfest and could leave vhe offlpe if. he. so deszved

- On this occas;on, he auvised Captaln O'NEIL &nd SA :

‘_ AﬁDERSON as Pollows~..

- " He- 13 en izlhe”ant traveler and maxnta;ns a- residence - -
- afdress a8 that of hig sister, Mra. RITA FRlEND, 8 Pavonia Ccart,~
Bayonne, New Jersey.
o The recent w*nter months. have bean. spenﬁ by him in
san’ Marcos, Texas where he worked fér Rhea B. Mﬁr?itt, 4613
Cheippero Trail, Ausuxn, Texas.A o

' ‘He: deparne& San Marcos January 2, ;968 e rcute to the
home of his sigter in Bayonne, New Jersey, where he contcmplated
'_speﬁding &»day or two before renewlng his uravels.}n.... .

, : He nad 8 gpiral riJg namebcoL on.his perscn disclosjng
‘hig daily wheresbouts from Mayrch 1, 1967 to date, and the following.
wag made known by him as t¢ his speciflc lonabions on the -
,indicated dates se+ Ut balaw'f

|

4/8/68 : Maﬂﬂl Leld, Ohio SV Clevela.nd 44-565 é?
43-““‘HP# s

“SAS K. JAMES ANDERSON, IR, & A

L LA VERN <. S‘I‘OVER"/AJA w u/g/sa
. .: Date diclcted .

"!hls documenl containg nealher recommendanons nor con:lus ons of ihe FBI lt is' 1he properly of 1he FB( ond Is Ioaned to your ogency
wit and s conients are'nat to'be: dlsmbu!ed outside your cgency BEY M : : .

i
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. ~GVKA&§565?,t j f{ ].f‘ »
-2

“Date - _j;,?~g;.fji.j?uLocanlan & City

75:73/P9/68'fhf9'~”_i}35fﬂﬁ£ sa1vat1cn By
N R SIS AN .;'Sprlﬂgfielﬁ, vllinois i
’Jf 3/30/68"' ’gﬁ,f-;‘f,}f?isalvation Afmy o
SR L s Decatur 1111nozs
ll¢f3/31/6h~» .:f3 ¥;'?“: j' Sa1vacﬁon &rmy e
o = -:;fAl,f~;vj'3;Champazﬂn, Illiﬁaﬂs RN

" ‘72%1%682pi13?‘.» O satvation Avmy T
e el o e Kenkakeey Illina:a RN
B Y B ‘fg¢Sa1vatloq Ay -
R =7“a"7").»i~~\?:‘i‘ROKQmo, Iﬂdi&n& ; 4
. b/3/68 - ;3,f11'-7;jj}"i0hr«stzan Center Migszani
S e e T Anderson, Indiana, N

By Y :: f’{jég?“ij“_;f?'Misstmng<~;@75‘
oWl e e zﬁjfx-Nuncie, Indiana

4/5/58:i? if§:5~f:;5%f%ii1ndiana H@tel~.:_l.A»
T w“j‘Marlon, Indﬁanﬁ S

- o 1;/’5/68 Lo . K.A.Missicn PR S
e e s L Findlay, Obio ..; e

L';¥/7758ﬂ'*"-;f‘:pvzfrgb‘}Mi%31on j53.
o S 'ﬂwj;Narion, Ohla

S ' hartly a?ter his arr*v&l in Mﬁrian, Indiana, h@ cla i 5
© . he’ wa& ﬁak&n £ the p014ce department based on a' complaint by &
eitizen that he had been hitehhiking. While at the . polic& :
department he was inteérrogated by two detectives as to his i
_whereabout and’ locetion on the.- day Dr, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
L. was assasglnsted. Upon these detectives becoming convinged he .
' ';pwai not, vaclve& in ﬁhls assas&inabicn, be aas pHOgagrapned and
. released. S : ‘ X . _

_ ‘ KRMINSKE d@?l@m ne h&s av&w been in Mbmphis, Tennesaee-ﬂ_
‘et any times denies. he shot MARTIN LUTHER KIYGg JR.3 clalms no
~knowledge concerning this incident except: whet he has learned

c ﬁhrough the news media, . He claims ts have never useq any names:
' exccpu his own.‘ _ . o , o
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A search of his person and personal properﬁ by - o
SAS LAVERN ¢, STOVER and A, JAMES ANDERSON, JR., with KAMINSKI‘S o

_CcVv uu-565
3

"ﬁ cohsént,” met with negative results. - He had no money, claining

.he spent his last two dollars when staylng at the hotel 1n
pnderson, Indiana.”‘,4v N . 4 _ : S

-:f : Six colored: nolaroid photographs were taken of him
- by Captain O'Neil in the presence of SA. STOVER, -

e T

' He was photographed and fingerprinted 1n the presencg e

. of . SA ANDERSON by. Captaln RAYMOND KARSMIZKI, Identification

Officer, Mansfield Police Department, having been. assigned
'Mansfield Police Department #1‘372.‘77' it

) Major case. finoerprint impressions were also obt&ined :
of him by SA ANDERSON. . o .

' On terminatlon of. the 1nterview, he was transported tc :
the Vblunteers of Amevica, where he deglred. to spend the night. .

L The. following physical dégcriptien was ‘obtained - by :
bservation‘and lnterview by Speclal,Agents STOVER and ANDERSONH“

'J'Name ;2
- Raece . - .. - S s WRLGer e Tt T Y ce
“Sex :“‘ ST L Male . L i;a.¢ﬁg 1T
e Date of Birbh R SR :
v Place of Biyth .- - . “Bayonne, New Jersey; w0
R e cadmits also having used March 16
'-ﬁﬁ 1961, Bayonne, NEW Jersey ;

£ f.Uexght g>~3f . u.’~if';5145 1b3-u* o -
G T Tight Brdwn - Blcmd

< -7 combed traight backs raceding o
_ o L at temples |
- STl T Light Blue
: Sears and Marks; o el Large wart left ahoulder; : '
o UL L T Tt Cmole on vight side bridge of noses
'-[$FfUT:QEA¢.Pf1/2" cxrcdlar scar, left 1nner
Do e u s Poresrms |
"CTugper-frcn% teeth missing (has only
. upper teeth, b back molars on
;AL eseh sidez ‘
Cnl l.has 6- front | Tower teeth only (all
‘ teeth badly ﬂtainea)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OV UU-565
it . '

¢ Remarks:

Marital Status - -

Education

Soclal Security #

Occupation

Military Service

Residence Address.

Relatives:
Father

Step-nother

Half-sister

g Heaviiy'tanhed;

pointed nose;
cleft -~ chins

" large cars; - ‘

stutters when excited;

right handed;

neat and extremely fastidious
in his monnerisms;

-rolls own cigarettes fronm

Half and Half smoking tobacco;
smokes Chesterfield clgarettes
when he has moneys; .
member of Alcoholics Anonymous
since February 24, 1968, joining
at I't. Smlth, Arkensas;

- when previously drinking, consumed

Shaeffers Bottled Beer

Single

" 10th grade, Bayomne High School,

Bayonne, NGV Jersey Pl

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Palinter, short-order cook, transit
and traveler

U.S. Avny, July 25, 1935 -

September 21
Seg}al Nugger ,
1G4) « 10453 Serial #
219&8 - 6/&/@5; Seris

5 Pavonia Court

- Bayonne, New Jersey

WALTER KA{INSKI

Same Address .

MARY KAMINSKI
Same Address '

Mis. RITA (GILL) FRIEND,
Same Address .




0oV Hlu565
5 :

Brothey

Admitted Avrest
Record

Wearing spparel at .
time of interview

e

MATTHEYW FAMINSKEI
Unknown number
16th Street
Bayonne, New Jersey

 San Diego, California
1965 - Intoxication

Dark grey single-breasted,
three button sult coat with
Robert Hall label.

. Neme: "¥., ANDREWSY

printed in ink-on label.

Light tan-grey topcoat with
label, "Cranes Mayo'l.

States suitcoat and topcoat
obtained from the Mission,
Muneie, Indiana, Aprii 4, 1968.
Daxk blachk trousers; white long
sleeve shirt, open collar, no tie;
cotton sweatshiyt with wording,
"gan Marcos Rattlers'; '
plack leathey belt with siliver

buckle, black oxford shoes;

blue cotton socks; white T-shiri;
white Jookey shorts,

Was carrying iight tan cloth travel .

bag with broken zipper. Contalned
therein were miscellaneous articles
of clothings shaving equipment;
white shirt with stenciled name,
"PACKER" which he claims he obtained
an unrecalled mission house.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date _ APTLL 11, 1967

ALFRED JOSEPH KAMINSKI, was’ observed ‘walking north on

North Main Street at Temple Court; by ALBERT D, O'NEIL, Captain,
Mansfield Police Department and SA ANDERSON, at which . time he
was approached; was advised by SA ANDERSON: of the identities’
of the' interv1ewing officers; further advised of his rights ‘and
told that he was not under arrest. 'He . admitted his-identity as .
ALFRED JOSEPH KAMINSKI and agreed to volunterily aceompany the
interviewing officers to the Mansfield Police. Department for .

» questioning in regard to a Federal matter involving a. possible
Civil Rights violation.

At the police department, he .was again warned of his
rights by SA ANDERSON and he waived them as shown. on an executed
Warning and Waiver Form, which waiver also .discloses that he
accompanied the interviewirig officers to.the Mansfield; Ohio
Police Department on hig own choice .and thaet he knew. +that he
was not under arrest ard cculd leave the. office if he so de81red,.

On this occasion, he advised . Gaptain O'NEIL and SA '
ANDERSON as follows:

He is an itinerant traveéler and: maintaina a residence
address as that of his sister, Mrs. RITA FRIEND, 5 Pavonia COurt,
_Bayonne; New Jersey. _ : "

: "The recent winter months: have bean spent by him in
San Maycos, Texas where he worked for. Rhea B. Merritt, &613
chaippero Trail, Austin, Texas,)z : _ \

He departed San Marcos. January 2, 1968 en route to the
home of his sgister in Bayonne, New Jersey, ‘whére he contemplated
spending & day or twe before renewing his travels., .

.He had a spiral ring nctehook ‘on his persen disclosing :
hig daily whereabouts from March: 1,71967 to date; and. the: ‘following
was made known by him as t6 his specific locations on the
indicated dates set out below:

S A, JAMES ANDERSON. JR., & .
LA VERN C. STOVER /AJAsmkr 4/9/68
~Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the prcperty of the I‘BI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency..

A/8/68 .t Mansfield, Ohio ~ .. 40leveland 4l-565 - G 7
S | ) | | ’
gby (\Q‘;E\.
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CV 44-565
2

_ Date - ;Location & ci@x

3/29/68 Salvation Army. 1 N
springfield, Illigo;q :

3/30/68 Salvation Army
, Decatur, Illinois

'3/31/68 | Salvation Army.
. .Champaign;’ Illinois

4/1/68 ~ Salvation Army -
: Kankakee, Illinois

- W /2/68 Salvation: Army
' ' Kokomo, Indiane

4/3/68 ' Christian Center Miasion
~ A Anderson, Indiana

4/%/68 Mission,'
Muncie, Indiana

4 /5/68 Indiang Hotel
‘ : Marion, Indiana

4./6/68 | Mission )
A ‘Findlay 3 ohia

N8 0 Mission Y.
R ‘ Marion,YOhio

s fh

Shertly after his arrival 1n Marion, Indiana, he clazms
he was taken to the police déepartment basged- on & complaint by &
_citizen that'hé had been hitchhiking, ~While gt the police
department he was interrogated by two 'detectives .as-to his-
whereabouts and location on the day Dr. MARTIN LUTHER. KING, JR.
was assagsinated. Upon these detectives’ becoming .convinced he
wag not involved in this assassinatien, he was photographed and
released,

' -KAMINSKI denies he has ever been in MEmphis, Tennessee
at any time; denies he shot MARTIN LUTHER. KING, JR,3 claims no.
knowledge concérning this incident except what he ‘has ‘learned
through. the news medla° He claims:to have never used any names .
except his .own.

;;?‘..
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oV 44-565
3

A search of his person and’ persanal ‘property by -
: SAS LAVERN C, STOVER and A. JAMES ANDERSON, -JRes with KAMINSKI's -
consent, met with negative results. He had no money , claiming

he spent his last two dollars- when staying at the hotel in
Anderson, Indiana,

~ 8ix colored polaroid photographs were.taken of him
by Captain O'Neil in the presence of SA. STOVER ,

He was photographed and fingerprinted in the ‘presence
" of SA ANDERSON by Captain RAYMOND KARSMIZKI, Identification '
- Officer, Mansfield Police Department, having been assigned
Mensfield Police DEpartment #14 372,

, Major case fingerprint impressions were also obtained
of him by SA ANDERSON.

Oon terminatlcn of the interview, he was transported to
the Vblunteers of America, where he’desired. to spend the night

The ‘following physical description was obtained by
observation and interview: by Special Agents- STOVER and ANDERSON.,

Name fALFRED JOSEPH KAMINSKI
"~ Race : White
Sex - Male ' .
Date of Birth : | o PIl
Place of Birth  Bayonné, New Jersey; .
| : © ‘admits 2lso having uséd March. 16
- 1961," Bayonne, New .Jersey '

'~ Height : 518" : -

' Weight 145 1bs,, " |

Hair Light Brown - Bland"‘
combed” ‘Straight back, receding
- _ at temples . e
Eyes ' - Light Blue =~ o :
Scars and Marks Large wart left sheulder, o
" . mole on right ‘side bridge of nosej
-1/2“ circular scary 1eft inner

~ forearms - -
gfugper front teeth. missing (has only
upper. teeth, 4 vack ‘molars on
each side);
_has 6 front lower teeth only (all
teeth badly stained)
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Remarks:

Marital Status
Education

Social Security #
- Occupation -

Military Service

Residence Address

‘Relatives:
Father

Step-mother

Half-sister

Heavily tanned,

- pointed nose;
cleft - ching

large ears;

stutters when excited,_

right handed;

neat and extremely fastidious
in his mannerisms;

- rolls own cigarettes from

Half and Half smoking tobaccos;
smokes Chesterfield cigarettes
‘when he has money: '

~member 'of Alcoholics Anonymous
. since ‘February 24, 1968, joining

at Ft. Smith, Arkansas,
when previously drinking, consumed
Shaeffers Bottled ‘Beer

Single
10th grade, Bayonne High Sehool,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

- Bayonne, New - Jersey » P

' Painter, ‘short-order . cook, transit

and - traveler

U.8. Army, July 25, 1935 -
September 21, 1937

. Serial Number
Aslﬁﬂ -19%,

al
/4/65, Seria,l A

5 Pavonia, Court
Bayonne, New Jersey

‘ _WATI.’I'ER KAMINSKI
Seme Address

MARY .KAMINSKI
Same Address

- M¥s,. RITA (GILL) FRIENB,
. Same Address




Brother - MATTHEW KAMINSKI
‘ . Unknown number
' 16th Street:
.Bayannﬂ, New Jersey

Admitted Arvest o ’
Record - San Diego, California
\ 1965 - Inxexicaﬁion

Wearing apparel at -
time of interview ' Dark grey singleubreasted,
: : T three button suit coat with
'Robert Hall label,
Names "H. ANDREWS" =~ - -
‘printed in ink-on label.
Light. tanwgrey topc@at with
" label; "Cranes Mayo",
. 'States ‘suitcoat and topcoat
,obtained from the Mission, -
. Muncie,'.Indishs, April -k, 1968
. Dark"black trousers; white leng
sleeve -shirt, open ¢ollar, no tie;
cotton sweatshirt with wordlng, '
"san Marcos Rattlers"
black-leather belt with silver.
buckle, 'black oxford shoesj =
- blue cotton socksy white: T»shirt,
whlte Jackey shorts. : .

Was carrying 1ight tan cloth travel
bag with broken zipper. Contained
therein were miscellanedus articles
of clothingys ‘'shaving equipments
~white shirt. with stehciled names'

- "PACKER" which he claims he obtained
“an unrecalled mission house.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FD-302 (Revy. 4-15-64)

Date __April 11, 1968

Y

HENRY ALBERS, owner and manager, Prince's Sandwich .and.
Coffee ShOp, 12 South Park Street, advised that at approximately
1:30 P,M. this date a white male, approximately 40 years of age,
. weighing approximately 145 pounds, and being approximately 5:9"
tall;, entered his establishment and presented Salvation Army

meal ticket #1734, in the amount of 75 cents, dated April 8, - 1968,
- to be remitted at- Prince’s Lunch by ALFRED KAMINSKI,

AILBERS stated th&t this 1ndividua1 did very little
talking and was furnished a -bowl. of chill, hamburgeér, and two -
cups of coffee as his meal. He recalled that he only answered
yes when asked if he had completed his first cup of coffee:

- ALBERS stated’ that thevindiv1dual;had-a very dark tan
and seemed very nervous. He appeared -to be ill but there was
ne indication that he had been using. 1nt®xiéating beverages.

ALBERS stated that this 1ndividua1 was wearing a tan
topcoat and was carrying a cloth AWOL ‘type 'duffel bag. He said
he was wearing black shoes, grey pants, and that he was not
wearing a hat. He said the individual had dark blond hair that’
was combed straight back and was receding in the front., . He does

- not recall whether this individual was wearing a necktie, I

ALBERS advised that after thls individual 1eft his
iunch room, another customer, whose name he. does not recall, _
mentioned that this man resembled the artist’s conception.of. the
suspect in the assassination of Dr: MARTIN LUTHER .KING,. JR: that
had sppeared in the Mansfield News Journal. ' He stated that he
himself thought that this man bore a certain resemblance ' “to the
artist's drawing of the assassination suspect. '

4/8/68  , Mansfield, Ohioc File # .Cléveland -hh;565 - 70

O%\%/SA LA VERN C. STOVER/mkr _ _ Date dictated —_4/9/68

by

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FD-302 {(Rev., 4-15-64)

Date __April 11, 1968

1

" Mrs. MARTHA BOSH, Receptionist, the Salvation Army,
A7 South Main Street, advised that at approximately 1:00 P,M,.
on April 8, 1968, a white male came to the entrance of the '
Salvation Army Headquarters at 47 South Main Street, and .
. ‘lingered at the door for a brief period. She stated that she.
asked him to come in and then asked what he wanted. He réplied -
by asking, "Could you give me a meal ticket?". ‘

Mrs. BOSH stated that she did not recognize this
individual end that when ‘he responded affirmatively ‘to her
question as to whether he had ever been there before by giving
his name as ALFRED J, KAMINSKI, she checked her registration
records and found that he had previously been registered &t
the Mansfield Salvation Army and that  she then furnished him
with a Salvation Army meal ticket in theiamount of 75 cents,
redeemable at Princels Lunch 1ocated on South Park Street,

- Mansfield, Ohlo°

Mrs. BOSH stated that it is not the practice of the‘
Salvation Army to ask for identification when it has determined
that an individual has previocusly been registered with the local
‘branch of the Salvation Army.. In addition, she stated that it
was not necessary for an individual who has préviously reglstered
to sign any form when requesting a meal ticket.

Mrs. BOSH. stated that this inﬂividual, who identified
himgelf as ALFRED J. KAMINSKT acted very unusual, as if he may
have been sick or possibly an alcoholic. 'She noted that his eyes
locked very odd and that he was soft-spoken and exceptionally
polite. . She stated that after obtaining his meal ticket, he.
immedlately left the premises and she does not recall him making
any statements other than his request for the meal. ‘ticket, -

Mrs. BOSH stated that this 1ndividua1 was wearing a
light tan topcoat and gray trousers and was carrying a zipper»type
duffel bag that was similar in color to the topcoat which he was.
wearing, She stated that she did not recall the shirt that this'

L4/8 /68 ot Mansfield, Ohio File # _ Cleveland hh;565"i7/

N
% LA VERN C, STOVER/mkr Date dictated . H/9/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
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individual waswearing and was unable to.observe his shoes,

Mrs, BOSH was shown a photograph of a suspect in

the assassination of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,,' prepared

by Mathis

Commercial Appeal staff artist BILL HERRINGTON.

She' stated that the individual who identified himself as
ALFRED KAMINSKI and was given a meal ticket at approximately

1:00 P.M,

~this date had a striking resemblance to the artist's

conception of ‘the assassin°

data from

-Mrs. BOSH made avallable the following descriptive

‘the . registration card of ALFR]I J. KAMINSKI°'

Date of Birth

Place of Birth Bayonne, New Jersey
Color S ‘ White -

Height : o 519" -

Weight e - 155 1bs.

‘Eyes | Blue ity F0

Hair e Gray . :

Where he came from lagt- Bayonne, New" Jersey
Where going - Ft. .Wayne, Indiana
Legal residence - Bayonne, N.J. -

- OQecupation : Painter

How long out of. work U weeks
All his time on one Jjob U.S, Army (14 years)
Physical COndition Good
Uses alcohol - Yes
Uses drugs ' ' No .
Social Security Number |
Marital Status N - Single
Religious Preference Catholic - e
Sister -Mrs, RITA FRIENB
5 Pavonia. Court
Bayonne, New Jersey

Mrs, .BOSH advised that record of relief granted this

individual reflects that he was- furnished .meal tickets on the

following

dateso

November 15, 1962
September 2, 1964
June 17, 1965
January 19, 1966
July 8," 1966
October 1, 1966 .
Februarg 27, 1967
April 2 1967
Avgust 28 1867
April 8, 19
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The. record reflects that he was furnished lodging
on Nevember 15; 1962 and Maey 25, 19 66,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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At Mansfield, Ohio

.The following investigation WaS cenducted by SA
A, JAMES ANDERSON, JR, on April 8, 1968:

£ Captain ALBERT D, O'NEIL; Mansfield Police Department,
related that THOMAS TUCKER, owner of Tucker Furniture, Park .
Avenue Vest, telephonically advised that approximately 1:30 P.Mo
er shortly thereafter, he observed an individual at Princefs:
Lunch, who strongly resembled a commercial artist sketch of the
suspect in the killing of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,, which
sketch appeared in the "News Journal", Mansfield local newspaper,
fgpril 6, 1968. Lunch was purchased with a salvation army meal
cket. .

It was immediately determined the only Salvation Army
. meal ticket presented at this establishment was Salvation Army ticket :
#4734, having the name ALFRED KAMINSKI written thereon, It was
also verified through the Salvation Army that such a meal ticket
had been issued to one ALFRED KAMINSKI..

The Salvation Army, Missionv Houses, ' Volunteers of
America, cheap bars and cheap hotels were checked for ALFRED JOSEFH
KAMINSKI with the assistance of the Mansfield Police Department.
KAMINSKI was found on the streéts by Captain. O'NEIL and SA ANDERSON
after which he was interviewed.

At a dater hour, THOMAS TUCKER, identified above,
examined Polaroid colored photographs of KAMINSKI as displayed
to him by Captain O'NEIL. O'NEIL commented TUCKER immedistely
identified the photograph of KAMINSKI as belng identical to the
individual he obgerved in Prince's Lunch a8 mentioned above.

" On thé evening of April 8, 1968, the Sprlngfield
and Indieanapolis Divisions telephonically advised -the. Cleveland
Division that investigation verified that one ALFRED JOSEPH KAMINSKI
hed stayed at the Salvation Army, March 29, 1968 in Springfield, '
Illinoiss at- the Mission House), Muncie, Indiana, April b, 1968.

The fingerprint classification of KAMINSKI's fingerprints
as taken at the Mansfield Police Department were telephonically
made known to the Identification Division of the Buresu. Subseguently,
the Identification Division advised the Maasfield Police Department
fingerprint classification concerning the fingerprints of KAMINSKI
is a clasgification similar to the classification of the known
Tingerprints of ALFRED JOSEPH KAMINSKI, as on file in the
Identification Divisiong that the known fingerprints. of KAMINSKI

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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‘on file are not identical to latent fingerprints in this .
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SUBJECT:

5010-108-01

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOT\/ MENT
Memorandum

FILE
SAC CHARLES G. CUSICK

MURKIN

: ANDY G ST

SA GLOSSA telephonically advised that GAST's wife,
IVA, phone 332-9661, Fremont, Ohio, advised that her husband,
ANDY is employe as a truck driver with Fruehauf Driveaway,
and is dispatched' from their facility at Avon Lake, Ohio,
933-3218. _

Mrs. GAST related that she heard from her husband
on April 5 last, at which time he was in the State of
Florida, locatlon not recalled.

ANDY GAST resides 2053 State Route 6, Fremont.
SA MORONEY advised of above and will check further.

4 - 565773

SEARCHED...., 0. INDEXED... Lot
SERIALIZED/&’ FILED,

E
‘ AR ;’;qo
|
i

A FBl — CLEVELAND

\MC (o | WZ

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds\Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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+ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ‘
Memorandum
SAC, CLEVELAND_(44-565) PATE:  4/11 /68
ATTENTION: SA MARTIN P. MC CANN, JR.
SA LAVERN C. STOVER

SUBJECT: MURKTN

Special Agents LA VERN C, STOVER and A, JAMES
ANDERSON, JR., caused records of the following agencies
to be checked April 8, 1968, regarding HARVEY LOWMEYER,
HARVEY LOWMYER, or variations of this name, and no record
was located that could be identified with same.

Mansfield Police Department and
Credit Bureau

Shelby Police Department and
Credit Bureau

Ontario and Lexington Police Departments

Wooster Police Department and
Credit Bureau

Rittman and Orrville: Police departments

Ashland Police Department and
Credit Bureau

Loudonville Police Department

Bucyrus Police Department and
Credit Bureau

Galion Police Department and
Credit Bureau

Crestline Police Department
Millersburg Police Department

Richland, Ashland, Wayne, Holnes . .
and Crawford COun%ies Shériffs ’ éZL/ 5;4‘3

o

Offices and Board of Elections '“““%Q}flJ“““a"
| SERIALIZED ¢ /

A N W
Fun— CLEVELARD,

W_ - u).)w—J //

A

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

£010-108-01
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Rural directories of each county listed, telephone
directories of each city identified above and city directories -
of each city named having a city directory.
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: ;~_:_~?‘“T§‘SAC, MFMPHIS S
LEN _.sac, cmm (424—565) (P) S

A Re Bureau tel to . all officea, 4/8/68, and Pittsburgh e
te* to CIeveland and Cincinnati, 4/10/68 .

Re Investigation Reggrding Surname LOWMEYER

' Beferenced Pmttsburgh tel advised P F AGEMEYER _
formerly resided ‘Pittsburgh and. currently resides. 2344 . S
Ardleigh Drive, Cleveland Heights, Ohilo. : Pittsburgh reqpested:-;v
‘Cleveland conduct ;nvestigation as°set out in reButel. = . e
1967 ‘eity directory reflects PAUL F. LOHMEYER, wife MARTHA M.,
resided abave address, employed Carling Brewery 00.,n :

- Clevel a.nd -

- Records, caxling Brewery co., reflect LOHMEYER,:
5 formerly Vice President; left Carlings about one year ago,
- now employed, Continental -Can Companys 100 Park Avenue,
New York City, telephone 972-7722 where ncw resides.,,

- Records, Ohio Motar Vehlcle Bureau, Driver 8 License ...:
D1v1sion, reflect PAUL FRANCIS LOHMEYER, holder ef Ohio R
driver's license, dascribed ag” follows._,;~% .

L Borni s

o 55‘ﬂa;cVRace‘u‘lff,fgf**Afg S RTEIU
T g Hedght'o roove e o

":CIévéland;f.?’ﬁ
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Hailr . . = . , ' Brown .
Byes S . - .. Grey
Occupation ' Vice President,
S o o Carlings Brewery
Residence - u : 2344 Ardieigh Drive
o . Cleveland Heights, Ohio

o . No record. that LOHMEYER has automoblle registered
in Ohlo.

‘ - In view of variauce 1n physical description and
background of LOHMEYER, no additional investigation being
requasted to check him out re pertinent period,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



4-11-68

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) (P)
MURKIN

RE CLEVELAND TEL TO BUREAU AND MEMPHIS, 4-9-68,

Enclosed 2 photographs of EUGENE H. MC CORMICK
being submlited to your office for elimlnation purposes.

- Memphis émc. 2)
-~ Clevelan

i

'Secu‘cl'\e::L,::E== .
Serialized o o e

S0 i o s 1w
-

SRCINTG

AN .z
PP A

e
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sac, MBMPHIS S
| SAC, CLEVELAND (4&-)65) (P)¢~
| MURKIN

} Re.éincinnatiftel to Memphis and Clevelend, 4/11/68.
' . Coutsct with Cuyehoga County Auto Bureau reflects
. Ohio license listed to TODD W. KFAD, 23540 David

. Drive, North O , Chio, on a 1967 Ford two door sedan, .
Serlal Ko.: 7@62H223329 L ‘

: Review of Automobile Identificatian Manual shov!a |
- gerisl no. reflects a.utomabile to be a 3.967 Ford two door .
: Galaxie. . _ . :

2 ~ Memphig L
= Birminghsm -
,Cleveland o

" Searched L .
© Sori a;*?odmimw
!S‘df‘ )\cd -

‘Jux———-#{»ﬂ«
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 }"'
MAY 1952 EDITION |
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
SAC (LL4=565)

FROM @ GARY D. SHINN

SUBJECT: MURKIN

. This date at 5:41 PM Georbe Dzama 17704 Euclid
ave., CV, 6hio no phone telephonicHIMETTICLed the CV office
and advised while driving home from work\at 5:20 PM this eveun-
ing he noticed a 1959 Chevrolet, brown any white bearing

Tenn. license plates and the man driving Bhis vehicle fit the,

Vrﬂ""' general déscreption of the composit caller stated he saw on
V.

(ﬂ"’)/ Dzama further stated the man appeared th be

Vfﬁﬂéver six feet tall wearing white shirt and bow tie and had a

1z long neck and a protruding nose., Dzama stated person had turned
’\‘:4 north on Neff st. aff of east 185th st. Caller stated he had
G ritéan the license number with "spit" on his windshield and
/M %11 he could make out was the first two letters K G, Dzama

tated he would not touch his widnshied for a few days and

WW if the FBI wwished to attempt to read the rest of the number
‘Qr‘}‘ they maye :

Dzama advised if the FBY wished to contact him
he could be reached at his place of employment Reliance electrie
732-7000 ext. 305. p 3>

FAy™

/ " .
f)
SEARGHED, u0yflujuusINDEXED - .
SERIALIZED LM it FILED.... At
APR 1 ¢ *n~¢

FHL— CLEVELAND _

VTl &%

5010-108-01
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-654) . .
[ .

FBI

Date: 4- 11~ 68

Transmit the following in

PLAINTEXT
(Type in plaintext or code)
TELETYPE URGENT

(Priority)

TO DIRECTCR (44-38861)
FROM CLEVELAND (44-565) 2P
| ATTENTION IDENTIFICATION DIVISION, LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTIO
MURKIN,
RE MEMPHIS TEL TO CLEVELAND, APRIL NINE, SIXTYEIGHT,
ZSOLT ARRAD{BALOGH, AKA,, GEORGE A, BALOGH, ADVISED THAT HE
WAS IN MEMPHIE;"*: lv, FROM APRIL TWO, § IGHT, UNTIL:
APPROXIMATELY SEVEN THIRTY P.M., APRIL FOUR, SIXTYEIGHT, AT
iCKED OUT OF THE HOLIDAY INN SOUTHEAST BECAUSE
OF FEAR OF RACIAL DISORDER FOLLOWING THE SHOOTING OF DR. MARTIN
'LUTHER KING, _
BALOGH ADVISED THAT HE HAD BEEN DISCHARGED FROM U,S. NAVY
ON APRIL ONE, SIXTYEIGHT, AT NORFOLK, VA. HE ADVISED THAT HIS

servzoe nouser was [ o:r: o

BIRTH‘ | NYIREGYHAZA, HUNGARY, HE ADVISED

END PAGE ONE
MPM:ral

(2)
1 - Memphisg (44-1987) (Info) (AMSD) Smﬁdwdh

{ | | l/ L/ Q@ﬁ’ XD
Approved: | AAV/ | Sent- g4 0/7 M  Per P8 f//%

Special Ayent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)
A .

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or codel

CV 44-565

(Priority)

HE WAS DRIVING HIS CAR, A NINETEEN SIXTYTHREE DARK BLUE FORD,
TWO DOOR CUSTOM, BEARING SIXTYEIGHT OHIO LICENSE L D FOUR FOUR
EIGHT, |
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION REQUESTED TO CHECK U,S. NAVAL
FINGERPRINTS OF BALOGH WITH LATENTS OBTAINED CAPTIONED MATTER,
AIR MAIL COPY BEING FURNISHED MEMPHIS,

Approved;
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) “ ' “

FBI
Date: 14-/11/68
PLAINTEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE ' URGENT

Transmit the following in

(Priority)

TO MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM CLEVELAND (44-565) 1p
MURKIN,
REURTEL, APRIL TEN LAST, ATLANTA, ET AL, ‘

INVESTIGATION, CLEVELAND DIVISION, DEVELOPED Tnmq;ﬁnny
GAST, RT. SIX, FREMONT, OHIO, ACCORDING TO ABOVE REFERENLED

L
COMMUNICATION, REGISTERED IN ADJACENT ROOM AT REBEL MOTEL,
IS PRESENTLY DRIVING FOR FRUEHAUF. GAST, WHOSE TRUE NAME IS

ANDY GAS‘RITZA, IS SCHEDULED TO ARRIVE IN MEMPHIS IN LATE

MORNING Of APRIL TWELVE NEXT. GAST CAN BE CONTACTED CARE OF
FRUBHAUF TRATLER PLANT, MEMPHIS, TENNA,. OR THROUGH WILL CALL
AT WESTERN UNION, MEMPHIS, TENNA.

MEMPHIS WILL ATTEMPT TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW GAST RE
KNOWLEDGE AND CONTACT WITH SUSPECT. |

-

Approved: /7’ﬂ N /

N

Specic{ﬁdge‘f{t in Charge
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION

SSAFPMR (41 cFR) 101-11.6 .
" UNITED STATES GO MENT
Memorandum

SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) : DATE: 4-10-68
ATTENTION SA MC CANN

SA HAROLD E, WEIDA
SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4-10-68 the following were contacted regarding
Eric Starva Galt. No record was located at any of the
places contacted. )

CANTON

Canton-Massillon telephone directory

Canton PD

Stark County SO

Canton Credit Bureau

Canton City Directory

Massillon City Directory

Canton National Bank

The Dime Bank

First National Bank ’

First National City Bank of Alliance

Harter Bank and Trust Co.

Peoples~Merchants Trust Co.

Bank of Magnolia

Citizens Savings Assn.

Home Savings and Loan Co.

First Federal Savings and Loan Co,

McKinley Savings and Loan Co.

i

Massillon

Massillon PD

Massillon Credit Bureau
Massillon City Directory

First National Bank

State Bank Co.

First Savings and Loan _
Massillen Savings and Loan
Peoples Federal Savings and Loan

HEW/hw
(L

S5 § Y

SEARCHED, DEXED
SERIALIZE ILED Z
APRL-Z 1968

FBI — CLEVELAND

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-103+01
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Alliance

Alliance PD

Alliance Credit Bureau

Alliance City Directory

Alliance Telephone Directory

Mount Union Bank

Alliance Federal Savings and Loan
Midland Buckeye Federal Savings and Lean
Industrial Savings and Loan

Security Savings and Loan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10

MAY 1562 EDITION
GSA FPMR_(&\ CFR) 101-11.6 .
UNITED STATES GOV MENT . .

Memorandum

SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) ‘ DATE: )_10-68
ATTENTION: SA MC CANN ’

SA HAROLD E. WEIDA

SUBJECT: MURKIN

g

Re Bureau teletype to all continental offices L-9-68,

The following laundries were contacted with negative
results regarding laundry tags found on abandoned clothing
of Unsub:

Canton‘

Perfection Laundry

A-C Towel and Supply
Acme Laundry

Bell Dry Cleaning

Brown Cleaners

Charm Cleaners

Fame Penn Laundry

Fulton Road Norge Laundry
Hong Kong Laundry
Laundra Quik

Modern Method Laundry
Quality Laundry

Ross Laundry

Sinclair Laundry

Snyder Laundry

Starbrite Laundry

Swan Laundry

Town and Country Laundry
Troy Laundry .

Abhbhance

Canary Cleaners
Manhatten Cleaners
Mt. Union Laundramat
Washerette

Massillon Ly f-SCX - y

Mc Fadden lLaundry SEARCHED.... 5 2. INDEXED....
Sanitary Laundry

Minerva FBL— CLEVELAND

. T
Polens Press Sho W Qk““\v

18 HEW/hw '
e 4 Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
MAY 1862 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6
UNITED STATES GOVEESNMENT .
.. Memorandum

AC, CLLVEL KD (/4-565) DATE: 1 /10/68

BISHCOP

SUBJECT!

Re Telephone Call of S$A4 PAUL DALY 4/9/68 to Canton RA.

on 4/9/68 an attempt was made to locate MR. JACK
CODY, 2929 Chaucer Dr. N. E., Canton, Ohio Mfr. Representative
for the Textile Marking Machine Co., Syracuse, N. Y. and same
met wi th negative results.

: On the same date MR. CHARLES JONES, 2915 Chaucer Dr.,
next door neighbor advised MR. CODY and his famlly are currently
in Chicago, Illinois and will not return to Canton until 4/15/68.
He advised MR. CCDY is working in the Chicago area and his family
is visiting with his wifes parents, names and address' unknown.

He advised the main office of Textile Marking Machine Co.,
Syracuse mlght possibly have the current location of CODY as he
knows them to have sent him to that area on a spe01al assignment.,
JONES advised he knows C0DY to sell and service machines for
the compaiiy in the States of Michigan, Chio, Indiana and Tennessee,
and he works out of his home,

On L /i0/68 The Carroll Cleaners and Laundry, Car ollton, Chio
- was contacted with negative resluts., It was acertained there is -
no laudry in Carrollton; Ohio who does their own work, same being
sent to Caznton or Dover, Ohio. The only other Lauﬂdry listed
is the Dovir-New Philadelphia Laundry, at Carrcllton and the main
office and plant of this company was contacted by SA GILLEY on
this date with negative results.

AL— Cleveland
TLB:tlb

U‘w’ Sgs- ?

SEARCHED INDEXED....
SERIALIZED.............FrEis. .

”""/¢7 /

o CLEYELAND

5 Cae =

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-103-01
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1062 EDITION
¢SA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 .
UNITED STATES GO MENT : :

Memorandum

SAC LL-565 DATE: }, /10/68

3A JAMES E, GILLEY

SUBJECT: MURKIN

The following businesses were contacted on 4/10/68 with
negative results.

Dover~ New Philadelphia Cleaners and Launders, Dover, Ohio
Hammond's Dry Cleaning,Dover, Ohio

Harbaugh's Dry Cleaners, Dover, Chio

Midtown Dry Cleaners, New Philadelphia, Ohio

Puritan Laundry and Dry Cleaning, New Philadelphia, Ohio
Burkhart's Thirty Washing and Cleaning, Dover, Ohio
Burcih's Launre- Automat, New Philadelphia, Ohio

Twin City Cleaners- Launderers, Uhrichsville, Ohio
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOV MENT

Memorandum
SAC, QV LU -565 PATES ) n1/68
SA JAMES ) GILLEY

SUBJECT:  MURKIN

The following were contacted regarding ERIC STARVA GALT oh
4/11/68 for any record with negative results.

Miss WANDA LAMNDIS, Credit Bureau of New Philadelphia- Dover
. N Hd . ?
New Philadelphia, Ohio

Deputy Sheriff Phillips Mardis, Tuscarawas Co. SO, New :hiladel it
Ohio : .

City, County, and Phone directories, New Philadelphia, Ohio,area

Reeves Bankingand Trust, MNew Thiladelphia, Ohio( alsc branches
at Dover, Sugarcreek, Bolivar, Newcounerstown)

Peopies Hational Bank, both Dover, and New Philadelphia, Chio
Ohio Savings and Trust, New thiladelphia, Ohio

Citizens State Pank, Strasburg, Ohio

Beach City Banking, Beach CGity, Ohio

Bank of Mt. Eaton, Mt., Eaton, %hio

Baltic State Bank, Taltic, Chio

First National Bank of Dennison, Dennison, OChio

Gnadenhutton Bank, Gnadenhutton, Ohio

L/11/68, the following were contacted.

- Y . . e #

The United Bank, Uhrichsville, Ohio é?é;
SEARCHED .
SERIALIZED

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. !pril 11, 1968

SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) ATTENTION: SA MC CANN
From: SA ROBERT H, WILSON

Subject: MURKIN
Re Butel, 4/10/68,

The following investigation was conducted on 4/11/68:
A review of the following directories failed to disclese a
listing for a ERIC STARVO GALT or similar name:

Oberlin-Wellington-Wakeman Telephone Directory ,
Lorain~Amherst-Avon-Avon Lake=-Birmingham-Sheffield-Sheffield /
Lake=South Amherst-=Vermilion Telephone Directory
Elyria«Columbia Station-Grsfton-North Eaton Telephone Directory
Lorain City Directory
Elyria City Directory
Oberlin City Directory
Lorain Credit Bureau
Elyria Credit Bureau
Oberlin Credit Bureau

In addition, the following police agencies contained no record of
an ERIC GALT in their files:’ 4

Lorain Police Depte

Amherst Police .Dept,

Avon Lake Police Dept,

North Ridgeville Police Depte.

Elyria Police Depte. :

Oberlin Police.Dept,

Lorain County Sheriff's Office

Sheffield Lake Police Dept,

The following banking institutions were contacted with negative
resultss 0 ’

Elyria Savings & Trust Co., Elyria

Lorain County Savings &’ Trust Co., Elyria

. Northern Sav1ngs & Loan,. Elyria

First National Bank of Elyria

Central Security National Bank of Lorain County, Lorain

Lorain National Bank, Lorain .

Clty Bank Co,., Lorain

Alno, The Lorain County Afitomobile Certificate of Title Bureau,
Elyrla, and the Lorain County Treasurer's Office was contacted with
negative results, -
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PLAINTEXT Perr

:T.E'I’,ET‘YLA'BA o '_,URGEET .
- om0 T DIRECTOR BIRMINGHAM AND MEMPHIS
AFRQM',' CINCINNATI (157-893)

_ MURKIN oo-'ME:

RE cv TELC LL APRIL TEN INSTANT

NINE ONE ZERO INCARC RATED CHILLICOTHE CORRECTIONAL

, INSTITUTION CEILLICOTEE OHIO AND FORMER CV PCI,
ADVISED APRIL TEN, INSTANT, DURING. FEBRUARY AND
MARCH NINETEEN SIXTYSIX WHILE RUNNING STOLEN CARS
INTO ‘AND THRDUGH ALABAMA USED TO rREQUENT MAC'S TRUCK
' STOP 'FORT PAYNE, ALABAMA HE STATES. TRUCK- s ‘p NO
LONGER IN opEEATION HE SATD MANAGER WAS,MA
' (PHONETIC), WHO RESIDED BQAZ ALABAMA (NEAR
ELKINS DESCRIBED AS WM, AGE FIFTIES, ONE SIX FIVE “POUNDS,
SIX FEET, ‘ZERO INCHES, RAW-BONED GRAY HAIR AND BALDING.
WALTON TESTIFIED AGAINST ELKINS IN NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN
AT USDC, HUNTSVILLE ALABAMA oN ITSMV CHARGE
END- PAGE ONE
1. Cincinnati

’ Cleveland (AM)‘K(RM) R 114'5‘2’5' %
| N el
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_ PAGE TWO

WALTON STATES ELKINS AND GEORGE (LNU) WERE
"  WHEELS IN KKK FOR THAT ARFA. GEORGE DESCRIBED AS
- WM, AGE THIRTYFOUR - THIRTYSIX FIVE FEET FOUR TO FIVE
| FEET SIX INCHES ONE' SIXTYFIVE TO ONE SEVENTY POUNDS, |
SANDY WAVY’HAIR "POMPADOUR STYLE, RED FACED, HOT
TEMPER, TAKES PILLS (BENNIES, GOOF BALLS, FIC.).
GEORGE EMPLOYED AS DRIVER OF SEMI TRAILER TRUCK FOR STEEL
COMPANY LOCATED DOWN ROAD FROM TORT PAYNE, WHICH TRANSPORTS'~
STEEL BALL JOISTS. GEORGE ALWAYS ARMED.
WALTON STATES HE DONATED TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS -
TO GEORGE TOR BOND KKK MEMEER CHARGED WITH MURDERING
| NEGRO IN NEARBY COUNTY, NEXT VISIT TO TRUCK STOP
GEORGE PRESENTED HIM WITH KKK MEMBERSHIP CARD. KKK
| MEETINGS WERE OCCASTONALLY AT GEORGE'S HOUSE LOCATED
" BY GOING SOUTH PAST FORT PAYNE, THEN PAST STEEL COMPANY
AND TURNING LEPT ON OILED OR GRAVEL ROAD. GEORGE'S.
HOUSE IS WHITE AND BELIEVED TO BE FIRST ON RIGHT.
END PAGE. TWO S .
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};pAGE‘THREE”

| WALTON CLAIMS SEVERAL STATE TROOPERS AND SHERIFF

;WERE MEMBERS OF THIS KKK GROUP.. WALTON SAID THAT ONE' |

NIGHT AT RESTAURANT NEXT TO TRUCK STOP FORT PAYNE WHILE |
‘fTHAVING COFFEE WITH GEORGE AND ELKINS, GEORGE OFFERED HIM f

_‘FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS TO KILL MARTIN. LUTHER KING, JR,

' IN CLEVELAND, OHIO (WHERE HE WAS TO APPEAR FOR:SPEECH)f-'
GEORGE SHOWED HIM THiRTYKQUGHTJSIi CALIBER‘RIFLE-WITH"
.SCOPD'WHICH‘WAS KEPT IN GEORGE;S TRACTOR TRUCK. <LHE‘~‘
SAID ELKINS ALSO HAD THIRTY OUGHT SIX RIFLE.

. WAIEON DECLINED AND AFTER THAT . EACH TIME HE

SAW GEORGE GEORGE UPPED OFFER TO. KILL KING FIRST
TO SEVENIYFIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND THEN TO " ONE HUNDRED
THOUSAND AND FINALLY TO TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS,
GEORGE SAID HE COULD. ONLY PAY FIFTH THDUSAND CASH AND

' REMAINDER IN REGULAR PAYMENTS . '
| WALTON ADVISED GEORGE AND ELKINS TRAVELED TO.

' ‘BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA FREQUENTLY, HE ACCOMPANIED THEM '

SEVERAL TIMES. HE. SAID THAT THEY HAD ACQUAINTANCES,

NAME ‘UNKNOWN, ‘' IN TRUCKING BUSINESS AND OWNED TEN TO
FIFTEEN SEMI TRUCKS, ALL BELIEVED TO BE INTERNATIONAL
~ END PAGE THREE
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PAGE FOUR. . . T Ty
HARWSTER. ’ HIS COMPANY OWNS AND LEASES TRUCKS TO FREIGHT

- LINES IN BIRMINGHAM THIS INDIVIDUAL HAS ACCOMPLICE

i~ TEXAS 'AND TRANSPORTS STOLEN PROPERTY INTO MEXICO
WALmon UNABLE TO RECALL NAME OF COMPANY AND. COULD
FURNISH NO DESCRIPTION OF OWNER |
| ' oN HEARING NAME LOWMEYER WAIEON STATES
BELIEVES THERE is" INDIVIDUAL IN FORT PAYNE WITH SAME NAME
WHO HAS sonn PILLS (BENNIES AND GOOF BALLS) TO MAC’S
 TRUCK STOP | R AT
\ | WALTON STATED THAT EITHER GEORGE on ELKINS
| CAPABLE OF ASSASSINATING KING OR HIRING THE. MURDERER
WALTON ADVISED EXTREME CAUTION SHDULD BE USED o
| CONDUCTING INVESTIGATION IN FORT 'PAYNE AND INDICATED HE -

COULD POINT OUT PERTINENT LOCATIONS FROM PLANE IF NECESSARY -

BIRMINGHAM AT BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA L

WILL CHECK INDICES AND RECORDS xn ATTEMPT TO
' IDENTIFY MAC ELKINS SUBJECT OF TWENTYSIX MATTER AT
HUNTSVILLE DURING NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN THEN CONDUCT
END PAGE: FOUR -
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~?AGEAF1VE

;INVESTIGATION T0. ASCERTAIN WHEREABOUTS ON PERTINENT DATE,
WILL CONTACT INFORMANTS AND ‘SOURCES IN ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY
' OWNER OF TRUCKING COMPANY‘ASSOCIATED WITH ELKINS AND
GEORGE, _ r ‘ ’ ’
| AT FORT PAYNE, ALABAMA. WILL CONDUCT

‘APPROPRIATE INVESTIGATION To IDENTIFY GEORGE (LNU) AND
:DETERMINE IF HE COULD BE INVOLVED IN CAPTIONED MATTER.

_'AM’ copY BEING FORWARDED TO CLEVELAND DIVISION.

- ARMED AND DANGEROUS ¥{
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R 4~10-68
PLAINTEXT - S

CTELETYPE - . URGANT

' 10 DIRECTOR

' FROM CINCINSATI €157~1893)
MURKINS

RFCITFL 'l‘O BUREAU: CL]:.VELAND A\}D "'1}3.1")?}{1‘:: SIX IFTYSEUE\‘J Pade
APRIL ’\:I-\}h LAST, “‘U‘ENIRHING INFO O8N ROBER 'I‘ !‘RN\)r{LIN LOrMIFr(;' FBIL !
NUMBER “IINE 2'I\JE ILICHT FIGHT El LHT Slz( A A\JD JOrh\I Do LOHI)‘IIER: . -

FBI NUMBER rHREE SEVEN ONE ETGAT oux LIGHT 0.

BUREAU COMPARE ABOVE IN&ERPRINIS WITH LATENTS THIS caSEs
f. ATRMAIL cowst TO CLEVELAND -AND MEMPhIC“
END
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)f2)~CLEVELAND’
1=-=MENMPHIS.

J APCHED
i ‘illiLU:

Apn i 2 1968

i

b@u“lc.*ﬁb,

44-625 77




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
"4 GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVEXNMENT

Memorandum

FILE

SAC CHARLES G. CUSICK

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Supervisor CHUCK HARDING, Atlanta Division,
telephonically advised that GALT's car was recovered in
Atlanta by the PD late yesterday afternoon.

HARDING advised that a tire on GALT's Mustang
is described as Firestone DeLuxe Champion, tread width 4 7/8"
750-14, 6 ply rating. In addition, there is inscribed on
the tire "HECHA-EN-Mexico', and bears the following number:
2-ME-2BD-33595. It also beais the following: N 20 Z 031154.

HARDING requested that we check with Firestone
at Akron to determine background concerning captioned tire.

ELLIS was instructed to telephonically contact
appropriate official, .

SEE PAGE 2
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